
Department Champion Phone Email

1 Agriculture Thomas Ullman 600-1937 tullmann@co.fresno.ca.us

2 Assessor-Recorder Rosemary Ramirez 600-1598 roramirez@co.fresno.ca.us

3
Auditor-Controller/ 

Treasurer-Tax Collector
Sophia Ramirez 600-1347 soramirez@co.fresno.ca.us

4 Behavioral Health Pa Vue 600-9048 PAVue@co.fresno.ca.us

5 CAO & BOS Jordan Scott 600-1224 jjscott@co.fresno.ca.us

6 Child Support Monica Morales 600-2664 MRMorales@co.fresno.ca.us

7 County Clerk Cindy Lee 600-3011 cllee@co.fresno.ca.us

8 County Counsel Joan Cuadros 600-3452 JCuadros@co.fresno.ca.us

9 District Attorney Sage Dreith 600-5190 sdreith@co.fresno.ca.us

10 Human Resources Amanda Thornell 600-1807 athornell@co.fresno.ca.us

Emily Flores 600-5934 emflores@fresnocountyca.gov

Cori Revheim 600-5819 crevheim@fresnocountyca.gov

12 Library Cindy Freeland 600-6233 cindy.freeland@fresnolibrary.org

Crystal Youngblood 600-1294 cyoungblood@co.fresno.ca.us

Nicole Rerucha 600-1264 nrerucha@co.fresno.ca.us 

14 Public Defender Marsha Koop 600-1583 MKoop@co.fresno.ca.us

Ana Cruz 600-3536 ancruz@co.fresno.ca.us

Julie Maxwell 600-6919 jmaxwell@co.fresno.ca.us

16 Public Works & Planning Juana Camacho 600-4300 jcamacho@co.fresno.ca.us

17 Retirement Association Maria Baker 457-0681 mmillburg@co.fresno.ca.us

18 Sheriff Valerie Mull

19 Social Services Mai Yang 600-2316 mxyang@co.fresno.ca.us

2018 Walking Works! Champions

11 Internal Services

13 Probation

15 Public Health

600-8130 valerie.mull@fresnosheriff.org
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